Features
• Programmable 4,194,304 x 1 and 8,388,608 x 1-bit Serial Memories Designed to Store
Configuration Programs for Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
• 3.3V Output Capability
• 5V Tolerant I/O Pins
• Program Support using the Atmel ATDH2200E System or Industry Third-party
Programmers
• In-System Programmable (ISP) via 2-wire Bus

Notes: 1. For the -30BJC and -30BJI packages, customers may migrate to the AT17F32-30BJU.
2. For the -30JC and -30JI packages, customers may migrate to the AT17Fxxx-30JU.
18. Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package(1)(2) Operation Range
4-Mbit
AT17F040-30VJC 20J - 20 PLCC
Commercial
(0° C to 70° C)
AT17F040-30VJI 20J - 20 PLCC
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
8-Mbit
AT17F080-30TQC 44A - 44 TQFP
Commercial
(0° C to 70° C)
AT17F080-30TQI 44A - 44 TQFP
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
19. Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
4-Mbit
AT17F040-30CU 8CN4 - 8 LAP
 Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
AT17F040-30JU 20J - 20 PLCC
8-Mbit
AT17F080-30CU 8CN4 - 8 LAP
AT17F080-30JU 20J - 20 PLCC
Package Type
8CN4
8-lead, 6 mm x 6 mm x 1.04 mm, Leadless Array Package (LAP) – Pin-compatible with 8-lead
SOIC/VOIC Packages